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ITEM DESCRIPTION
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION TENANT IMPROVEMENTS COMPRISED OF EXTERIOR ALTERATION AND INTERIOR
RENOVATION OF A SINGLE UNIT WITHIN AN EXISTING 2-STOREY COMMERCIAL
CONCRETE BLOCK BUILDING.
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PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 003-983-943 Permit Application
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 3, BLOCK 15, SECTION 3, PLAN VIP46654
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION CITY OF VICTORIA
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION, INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS
BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - BASE BUILDING
1- BASE BUILDING
NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE(S) E
11 | PROJECT TYPE | |new construcTion | |reno/ | aopimion [ TeNANT IMPROVEMENT -
12 | GOVERNING BUILDING CODE 2018 BC BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS -
13 | BUILDING CODE PARTS APPLICABLE PART: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 |DIVA-133.
L oM EE
@)
sl — HEEEHENE B
a
cH B .
1-4 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(IES) AL A2 A3 A4 Bl B C D E FL F2 F3 (312
1-5 | MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES | ves o 3.1.2.
16 | FIREWALL(S) | ves o 3.1.10.
17 | OCCUPANT LOAD SEE ATTACHED CALCULATIONS 3.1.17,3.1.256. Site Context View
18 | BUILDING AREA (m?) MAXIMUM PROPOSED 14.12. Revision
1-9 | BUILDING HEIGHT (m) PROPOSED I
110 | BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS) |2|PERMITTED | 2| PROPOSED 1.4.12. @
1-11 | CONSTRUCTION TYPE(S) COMBUSTIBLE: [l rcrvirreo [ eroroseo | Ina 1412,
3.2.2.25.
non-comsustigle: [ rermitren | |proposep [ | n/A
1-12 | ASSEMBLY FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS | MIN. F.R.R. (MIN): LOADBEARING ELEMENTS
TO HAVE SAME F.R.R. AS
FLOOR (TYP) [ - |mEZZ ROOF  5yppORTED ASSEMBLY.
113 | FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM | |requiren | |provipen [ n/a 3.2.4.1.(1)
1-14 | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | |reauireo [ |erovicen [ /A 3.25.12. BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - TENANT IMPROVEMENTS WALL ASSEMBLIES FLOOR ASSEMBLIES ROOF ASSEMBLIES
1-15 | MEZZANINE(S) | ]ves B o 3.2.8.2. 2 - TENANT IMPROVEMENTS EXISTING EXTERIOR (UNCHANGED) LEVEL 1 - EXISTING SLAB-ON-GRADE LEVEL 2 - EXISTING FLOOR A - WOOD FINISH EXISTING ROOF £ - TAR & GRAVEL ROOF
] 100mm CONCRETE SLAB = -PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR YT - /2" SHEATHING
1-16 | INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE | ves o 3.2.8.2. No. | [TEM TENANT NOTES rererencess) | | (per scac 2018 B1b ».’%.0’ CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 190mm oo D INSULATION ENGINEERED JOISTS OR RAFTERS, 2" ROOFMATE INSULATION
REFERENCE(S) RRSIELR - INTERIOR FINISH PAINTED G O OF 500m 0.CO & 8" SHEATHING
1-17 | NUMBER OF STREETS FACING | 1| STREET(S) FACING 1.4.1.2. TABLE 9.10.2.1.4) ———>—— 10mil POLYVAPOUR 42 LrZTERSRIGmZn;YP.E " GWB ] 3{),, TRUSSED JOISTS @ 32" O.C.
2-1 MAJOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | | A2 | ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY 3.2.2.25. BARRIER i i -
1-18 | FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESSROUTES | | |Requiked | |provipep [ n/a 3.25.4. L’:’;;’;;"T’: [’)’A’Z',CI’I"’\"V (EXISTING) - 16mm GWB (OR EXISTING) 100mm MIN. COMPACTED FINISH
- : - GRANULAR BASE
1419 | HIGH BUILDING [ ves ;o 3.26. 22 | USE | BALLET scHoOL 3.22.25. (PER BCBC 2018 > ] fz),ilg; Z/ACL)?A? osortlﬁvséfjczzgg Sogﬁf LEVEL 2 - NEW FLOOR 4 - WOOD FINISH NEW ROOF - ROOFING MEMBRANE
N & VA ’ ] —— - SUBFLOOR ) R - PROTECTION BOARD
] ASSEMBLY Wia, ) FIRE RATED - 45 MIN FIRE RATED - 45 MIN
1-20 | ROOF ACCESS || REQUIRED | |rrovioep [ nva 3.253. 23 TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m?) 331 ? 1 vy LEVEL 1 - NEW SLAB INFILL CBC 2018 ASS - OWSJ, 600mm DEEP L] - MIN. 75mm RIGID FOAM INSULATION
TABLE 9.10.2.1.-A) - 16mm GWB (OR EXISTING) 100mm CONCRETE SLAB (PER BCBC 2018 ASSEMBLY ’ o (PER BCBC TABLE e i !
121 | STANDIPIPE SYSTEM [ ] ReQuIReD [ Jerovioeo [n/a  commient 3.25.8. 2-4 FIRE SEPARATIONS REQUIRED!  * NOTE: ALL FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS 3.2.2.25. PER BCBC 2018 TABLE D.2.2.1. 100mm RIGID INSULATION F9c, TABLE 9.10.3.1.C) &@L:Zf,\’flssif’"’" TYPE "X ‘Ti”/‘é;ﬁggggn’:ﬁ’f’ FOAM INSULATION, MIN.
FIRE SEPARATIONS. 10mil POLY VAPOUR
. Y | PROVIDED - ROLL-APPLIED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
1-22 | UGHTING AND EMERGENCY POWeR | [l RequiReD | |ProviDED [ |N/A  SEE ELEC. DRAWINGS 3.2.7. : — e LEVEL 1 FINISHED WOOD FLOOR (STUDIOS] /
INTERIOR PARTITION (NEW STRUCTURAL) - 15.9mm GWB, TYPE "X T oo MIN. COMPACTED - 25mm FINISHED - ENGINEERED TRUSSED JOISTS, 400 OR 600
123 | EMERGENCY GENERATOR | ves . Ino 3.2.7. - FIRE RATED - 45 MIN. - 152mm STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 400 O.C, S mm MIN. WOOD FLOORING o.c
2-5 PUBLIC CORRIDOR SEPARATIONS REQU|RED1 NOTE: PUBLIC CORRIDORS TO BE SEPARATED FROM STOREY 3314(1) @ - MINERAL WOOL INSULATION, FULL ) AN GRANULAR BASE - 2 LAYERS 16mm TYPE "X" GWB
1-24 | ACCESS FOR PERSONS W/ DISABILITIES | | |REQUIRED [l PROVIDED UNIVERSAL W/C PROVIDED ON MAIN LEVEL | 3.8.4.5. BY FIRE SEPARATION WITH F.R.R. > 45MIN (PER BCBC 2018 1 caviry s9mm
26 EGRESS DOORWAYS REQUIRED! 2 3.3.15. ASSEMBLY S14h, — iy LEVELS 1 & 2 - FINISH FLOOR i CEILING - GWB
1-25 ALTERNATE SOLUTIONS REQUIRED D YES . NO ) E Q 2 REQUIRED IF ROOM 2150m* OR TRAVEL DISTANCE > 15m TABLE 9.10.2.1.-A) -15.9mm GWB, TYPE "X CARPET TILE - _tlaémm ?ziiL”_)s(cuGDMf;AM/NG
LEXISTS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE TRAVEL 3.3.16. - -Lomm
27 ! - v
TRAVEL DISTANCE (m) SEE DWGS DISTANCE TO AT LEAST ONCE EXIT < 30m 3495, INTERIOR PARTITION (NEW, LEVELS 1 & 2) 15.9mm GWB, TYPE "X
FIRE RATED - 45MIN. -92mm STEEL STUD FRAMING, 400 O.C.
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (PER BCBC 3.1.17.) 2-8 DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS (m) MUST BE SEPARAED BY > 1/2 OVERALL DIAG. DISTANCE OF FLOOR AREA 3.4.23. (PER BCBC 2018 & - MINEREAL WOOL INSULATION, FULL
cAVITY Consultant
ROOM/SUITE OCCUPANCY TYPE  AREA (m?) AREA PER OCCUPANTS PER 2-9 EXIT WIDTHS AND CAPACITY OF CORRIDOR WIDTH:* 3.3.117, ?:ZEL':’SLJZ‘T]"’ A [ ] -15.9mm GWB, TYPE "X"
PERSON (m?)  ROOM ACCESS TO EXITS (mm) ) 3432, 10.2.1.-A) —
MINIMUM ! GREATER OF 1100mm OR 6.1mm PER OCCUPANT TABLE
ooposep . CREATER OF 900mm OR 8mm PER OCCUPANT 34324
MAIN LEVEL ? GREATER OF 800mm OR 6.1mm PER OCCUPANT INTERIOR FURRING - SERVICES (NEW) - 92mm STEEL STUD FRAMING
STAIR WIDTH:2 > - 13mm GWB
CLASSROOM 1 CLASSROOM ‘ 117 ‘ 1.85 ‘ 63 ‘ MINIMUM (PER BCBC 2018 51, —-——-l
. BOTTOM EDGE OF MIRROR AT
TABLE 9.10.2.1.-A) TOILET LID BOLTED DOWN
PROPOSED 1000mm A.F.F. UNLESS TILTABLE
CLASSROOM 2 CLASSROOM ‘ 117 ‘ 1.85 ‘ 63 ‘
DOORWAY CLEAR WIDTH:? 900
MEETING ROOM OFFICE ‘ 11 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 1 ‘ v
800 | MINIMUM 800 | PROPOSED — % l ¢
C +
ARTISTIC DIRECTOR OFFICE ‘ 10 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 1 ‘ 2-10 | NUMBER & LOCATION OF EXITS FROM | | 2 | REQUIRED! | 2| PROVIDED 3.4.2.1.(1) 900mm LONG GRAB BAR,C/'
FLOOR AREAS 3.4.23.
TEACHER'S OFFICE OFFICE ‘ 14 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 2 ‘ r ALIGN CENTER WITH \
2411 | EXITSIGNS M rcauirep Il rrovioeo 3.45.1. : . FRONT EDGE OF TOILET
OFFICEL OFFicE | 10 | 930 | 1 | 212 | WATER CLOSETS OCCUPANTS: 3.7.22. 1 ! 8 ]
1OCCUPANT LOAD AS DETIRMINED BY SPACE n | X< } ! S TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, =)
OFFICE 2 OFFICE ‘ 10 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 1 ‘ 272 |PROPOSED!  CALCULATIONS. ACTUAL PEAK OCCUPANT LOAD REPORTED) 83 wlZ - ALIGN CENTER WITH e &
AT 40 PERSONS, AS PROVIDED BY CLIENT. RIS | 3|z, o
ADMINISTRACTION OFFICE ‘ 10 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 1 ‘ QCCUPANTS OF EACH SEX: T = S— FRONT EDGE OFTOILET @ § . .
. ] <
| o[z : Victoria Academy
w ~| S o
RECEPTION OFFICE ‘ 9 ‘ 9.30 ‘ 1 ‘ WATER MALE FEMALE STAFF FLOOR LINE / J FLOOR LINE <
CLOSETS — — - — - — — X = | N —
LOBBY/RECEPTION LOUNGE ‘ 23 ‘ 3.70 ‘ 6 ‘ (fota): |3 |REQUIRED| 3 [REQURED[ 0  |REQUIRED CLEAR AREA UNDER/ L %0 | 250 | Of Ba I Iet - Te n a nt
AREA WASH BASIN MIN. MIN.
PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED . . .
PILATES/STRETCHING  EXERCISE | 68 | a6 | 15 | L= | s | [ ] 3 Toilet Grab Bar - Side View
2-13 | ACCESSIBILITY BY OCCUPANCY Il reauired SCHOOLS, COLLEGES: ACCESS PROVIDED TO EDUCATIONAL |  3.8.2.17. 1:20 I m p rove m e n ts
LEVEL SUBTOTAL | 155 | CLASSIFICATION p— FACILITIES AND TO ACCESSIBLE WASHROOMS. 4 Accessible Washroom Sink Clearances
PROVIDED
1:20
LEVEL 2 214 | ACCESSIBILITY FOR PERSONS WITH M rcauirep Z’SSL'EENE;J('EE'L’\“,\?G':ADS EEEESEETNOOQ’EA;EB \2’;?0 where | 3845 2713 Quadra Street,
DISABILITIES ' i i
CLASSROOM 3 CLASSROOM | 192 | 18 | 104 | [l PRoVIDED, LEVEL 11 DEEMED PRACTICAL. Architectural Drawing List GENERAL NOTES Victoria BC V8T 4E5
PTP LOUNGE LOUNGE ‘ 49 ‘ 3.70 ‘ 13 ‘ 2-15 | SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS FOR FROM STREET TO MAIN ENTRANCE: 3.823. Sheet Name Sheet Number 1. WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2018 EDITION. . .
ACCESSIEILTY Ml roureo [l proviveD 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND ASPECTS OF DRAWINGS TO AGREE AND MAKE < O r 101 n al
[
LEVEL SUBTOTAL 117 Project Data A0.00 WORK PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. w g
PARKING TO ENTRANCE: Site & Landscape Plan & Project AL.00 3. EXISTING DRAWGINS SHOWN HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY 0 O . .
Il reccuireo: [ provioen Information Table CLIENT AND THE EXISTING SURVEY INCLUDED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ANY > = S u b m I SS I O n
TOTAL CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD (ALL LEVELS): 272 Site Survey AL01 DEVIATIONS FROM THIS DRAWIGNS AND MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECT. -
TO ACCESSIBLE/UNIVERSAL WASHROOM: 3.8.23.d) | [Fioor Plans - Main Level A2.01 4. ALL CORRIDORS MUST HAVE UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH OF 1100mm IN ALL INSTANCES. v !
GENERAL NOTE: OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS FOR EXITING PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL : .
OCCUPANT LOADS DETIRMINED BY TENANT USAGE AT EXISTING BALLET STUDIO. . REQUIRED?! . PROVIDED Floor Plans - Second Level & Roof Plan A2.02 Z ?NTﬁéI;?OARN;EﬁR“xH(;?EI’\:E-IgU'\QE?LB(;ERCEOX'\ICSETI-ETJLIJEISE;JOEO SEiESﬁS(;‘U?RLNS Q;LI\:EETA?L'\SICES‘ > R e Ce ive d D ate 0 P rOJ eCt Data
. . mm
SIGI:SOTg BE POSTED AT STUDIO ENTRANCES INDICATING OCCUPANT LOAD NOT TO EXCEED 60 516 | UNIVERSAL TOILET ROOM Il reouikeo: I ALL REQUIREMENTS OF 3.7.2.10.(9) TO BE MET IN 3.7.2.10(9) | |Elevations A3.01 BOTH SIDES OF STAIR .
PERSOT®. UNIVERSAL TOILET ROOM Building Sections & Street Context A4.01 ’
PROVIDED , . , ,
] Elevation 7 CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ANY DEVIATIONS, INCLUDING MATERIAL CHANGES, TO THE Fe b ruarv 19 /1 0
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. y
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PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE
GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION
AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION: ITEM DESCRIPTION BYLAW#
APPLICABLE ZONE C1-QV, QUADRA VILLAGE DISTRICT - PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS: BALLET SCHOOL
A-B (14.99+14.99)/2=14.99 x183m = 274.32m
B-C  (14.99+14.99)/2 = 14.99 x29.5m = 442.21m SITE AREA
C-D (14.99+14.99)/2=14.99 x6.9m = 103.43m TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m?) TOTAL FLOOR AREA IS SAME AS COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA 3.3.1.
D-A 14.99+14.99)/2 =14.99 x29.5m = 442.21m
( 4 FLOOR SPACE ALLOWABLE | 1:1 | PROPOSED 4.52-10.
84.2m  1,262.17m SITE COVERAGE %
OPEN SITE SPACE % 3
AVERAGE GRADE: 1,262.17/84.2m = 14.99m
BUILDING HEIGHT | +14.99m |AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE| +14.93m |PROPOSED AVERAGE GRADE | 4.52-3.
N = NATURAL GRADE | +15.5m |ALLOWABLE PROPOSED
NUMBER OF STOREYS |4]ALLOWABLE | 2]PROPOSED 4523,
PARKING STALLS (VARIANCE REQUESTED: ALL SURFACE PARKING ON A LOT MUST | SCHEDULE C:
BE LOCATED IN THE REAR YARD AND AT LEAST 12m FROM THE 1.2 TABLE 1.
FRONT LOT LINE)
BICYCLE PARKING 3 REQUIRED 12 PROVIDED iczHTEE:LLEEf:
BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT YARD (WEST) SETBACK (m):* JBUILD-TO-LINE 4.52-5 & 4.52-6.
| 3| ReQuireD EXISTING ~ DISTANCE MAX FROM
REAR YARD (EAST) SETBACK (m): QUADRA ST
| o | RreQuireD EXISTING
SIDE YARD (SOUTH) SETBACK (m):?
2GREATER OF 25%
|23 [reaureo [ o | exsTNG BUILDING HEIGHT OR
SIDE YARD (NORTH) SETBACK (m): 2.5m
| o | requmed | 0 | ExisTING
COMBINED SIDEYARDS (m):
N/A | ReQURED | 0 | ExisTING

Site & Landscape Plan &
Project Information Table

Date 2019-02-15 12:02:20 PM

Drawn by GS

Checked by CL
Al1.00

Scale As indicated

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECT. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECT AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Telephone: 250.384.1969
y p www.lintottarchitect.ca
B.C. LAND SURVEYOR S SITE PLAN OF: %e
LOT 3 BLOCK 15 SECTION 4 VICTORIA Issue bate
CITY PLAN 24() Development February 15, 2019
’ Permit Application
SCALE: o o
: o’ o’
0 1:250 10 A
%
el
All distances are in metres. —
The intended plot size of this plan is 432mm in width by 7 @,
by 280mm in height (B size) when plotted at a scale of 1:250 55:9 %
=
5
v
@k
,\43;5\ a
el
o LOT 4
N
Plan VIP240
T . \&0_83 Revision
/A e | No. Description Date
. roperty
i\ding on P |
| A{ A3 Bl \
0.20 |3 \\\
Cleanout~_ ' : - o LOT 1
"Sgg , / S Plan VIP41444
\\\ 2 /\
& \ N
Y% SN
\\ @‘
713 k
No. Eootprint 3
guilding, ne. 21.99 3
Roof hegiht 1499 =
7 . F\Oor- | 8
o 9, Main = 0.0
|\ ®
2 LOT 3 N
All rights reserved. No person may copy, (—D;_ Plan VIP240 \ O
reproduce, transmit or alter this document % \
in whole or in part without the written o,
consent of the signatory 33 Consultant
o
This document was prepared for the . ine
T asprer © A Coroper 1NC PARCEL A
use of our client, guildingd 0 O o
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CITY OF VICTORIA (©) - denotes Unmarked manhole
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DWG/DATE: 11492-2713Quadra/2018-9-10 : Kenneth KC Ng, BCLS ©
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EX | er , , uadra otree - denotes water meter . Field Survey -5 Sgptember, 2018 Victoria BC V8T 4ES
1 :EI) g Victoria, BC. denotes catch basin Updated with grades back of building - 14 February, 2019
and ng Inc - _ :
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Window Schedule Door Schedule
No. Type Head Height| Width No. ‘ Type ‘ Height Width Comments
WS8A 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 1A A 2133 915 EXTERIOR
W8C 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 1B C 1829 762 INTERIOR
W19C Curtain Wall Awning 1598 3A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
W19B Curtain Wall Awning 1425 3B D 2032 660 INTERIOR
W19C Curtain Wall Awning 1425 3C D 2032 660 INTERIOR
W19B Curtain Wall Awning 1623 3D D 2032 660 INTERIOR
W19A Curtain Wall Awning 1598 a4A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
154 Curtain Wall Awning 1598 5A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
W19D Curtain Wall Awning 1623 6A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
156 Curtain Wall Awning 1598 7A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
158 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 9A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
160 850 x 900mm 2 2747 1509 10A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
162 850 x 900mm 2 2747 1509 11A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
163 850 x 900mm 2 2747 1509 12A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
164 850 x 900mm 2 2807 1509 13A A 2133 915 EXTERIOR
165 850 x 900mm 2 1754 1509 13B B 2032 864 INTERIOR
166 850 x 900mm 2 2536 1509 14A C 1829 762 INTERIOR
168 0610 x 1220mm 2639 610 15A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
169 0610 x 1220mm 2639 610 16A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
170 0610 x 1220mm 2639 610 16B D 2032 660 INTERIOR
W8B 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 17A E 2032 915 INTERIOR
W8F 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 18A E 2032 915 INTERIOR
Ww8D 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 19A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
WS8E 0610 x 1220mm 1067 610 19B B 2032 864 INTERIOR
W20A 0915 x 1830mm 2135 4000 19C F 2135 915 INTERIOR
W20B 0915 x 1830mm 2135 4000 19D F 2135 915 INTERIOR
20A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
20B B 2032 864 INTERIOR
21A B 2032 864 INTERIOR
Grand total: 29
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